SB0957/474061/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 957</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "to" in line 6 down through "Maryland," in line 7.

On page 2, strike beginning with "providing" in line 4 down through "purposes;" in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the first "to" in line 23 down through "Maryland," in line 24; in line 25, strike "those purposes" and substitute "<u>that purpose</u>"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 32 down through "Maryland," in line 33.

On page 3, strike beginning with the second "the" in line 6 down through "Maryland;" in line 8.

On page 4, strike beginning with "or" in line 2 down through "Maryland" in line 4; strike beginning with "or" in line 6 down through "Maryland" in line 7; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 25, inclusive; and in line 26, strike "6." and substitute "<u>5.</u>".

On page 5, in lines 4, 24, and 33, strike "7.", "8.", and "9.", respectively, and substitute "<u>6.</u>", "<u>7.</u>", and "<u>8.</u>", respectively.

On page 6, in lines 1 and 15, strike "10." and "11.", respectively, and substitute "<u>9.</u>" and "<u>10.</u>", respectively.

SB0957/474061/1 Amendments to SB 957 Page 2 of 2

APP

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 6 through line 4 on page 7, inclusive.

On page 7, in line 5, strike "13." and substitute "<u>11.</u>".